Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS & ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Jim Gray David Holmes
Mayor Commissioner
T Mayor Jim Gray

Utban COW
FROM : [Zf;‘,‘ N

Chatles H.Dh;[artin, P.P‘i., Director
Division of Water Quality

DATE: November 24, 2015

SUBJECT: Change Order #1 to contract with Kenney, Inc. for the Hartland Pump Station Improvements
Project.

Request
The Division of Water Quality requests approval of Change Order #1 to Kenney, Inc. increasing the project
cost by $5,730.00 for the cost of added connections at the pump base and at the existing force main connection

point and extending project completion date by 75 days.

Purpose of Request

This increase in cost will cover pump discharge piping from the new pump base and tie-in at existing force main
connection. The new project completion date will be February 15, 2016.

Project Cost in FY16 and in Future Budeet Years

Approval of this change order results in a net increase of $5,730.00 to the contract. The revised contract amount
including this change order will be $148,330.00.

Are Funds Budgeted

Funds are budgeted in:  4003-303410-3472-92811 SSREHAB CONSTRUCT

Martin/Holmes

200 East Main Street . Lexington, KY 40507 . (859) 425-2255 . www.lexingtonky.gov
HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD



